STATE OF KANSAS WELL PLUGGING RECORD STATE CORPORATION COMMISSION K.A.R.-82-3-117

K.A.R.-82-3-117 API NUMBER 15-135-23,393-00-00

200 Colorado Derby Building Wichita, Kansas 67202					,,, , ,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	LEASE NAME Barber			
					LEASE N				
TYPE OR I						WELL NUMBER 1			
and return to Cons. Div. office within 30 days.				•	_ Ft. from	S Section Line			
					4050	_ Ft. from	E Section Line		
LEASE OPERATOR DCF Exploration					SEC. 35	TWP. 165 RG	E. 22 /VE/Vor/(W)		
ADDRESS 940 Wadsworth Boulevard, Suite #100					COUNTY	Ness			
Lakewood, CO 80215 PHONE (303) -232-5011 OPERATORS LICENSE NO. 4964					Date We	II Complete	d 10/23/89		
Character of Well D&A					Pluggin	g Commenced	10/23/89		
(Oll, Gas, D&A, SWD, Input, Water Supply Well)					Plugging	g Completed	10/23/89		
The plugging pro	posal was approv	ed on <u>10/2</u>	3/89		- <u>-</u>		(date)		
bySteve Duran	t						Agent's Name).		
Is ACO-1 filed?_	No 1f n								
	1on						D. 4430'		
	hickness of all								
OIL, GAS OR WAT	OIL, GAS OR WATER RECORDS CASING RECORD								
Formation	Content	From	То	Size	Put in	Pulled out			
		<u> </u>		8-5/8"	224'	-0-			
Describe in deta	II the manner in	which the we	ell wa	s plugge	ll d. Indicati	na where th	ne mud fluid wa		
placed and the	method or method:	s used in in	troduc	ing it i	nto the hol	le. If cemer	it or other office		
were used, stat	te the character	or same an Mud	nd de lade:	pth plac n fluid 4	ed, from 430'-1710'	_feet to 10 sks c	_feet each set ement_@_40'		
		50_	sks c	ement @ 1	710'		n rathole		
		40	sks c	ement @ ement @	240'				
(If a	dditional descri	ption is nec	essary	, use BA	CK of this	form.)			
Name of Plugging	ContractorI	Emphasis Oil	Opera	ations	L	.icense No	750		
Address P. O.	Box 506, Russell,	, Kansas 67	665 - 05	506		STATE LO	30-1989		
NAME OF PARTY RE	SPONSIBLE FOR PL	UGGING FEES:	DCE	Explora	tion		3 0 1989		
STATE OF KA	NSAS	COUNTY OF	RUS	SSELL		, SS	Library of the Control of the Contro		
-		- Kelly P. Bran	num		Employee of	المارية Head	nia,Kansas or (Operator) o		
above-described	well, being first	duly sworn	on oa	th. savs:	That I ha	ve_knowleda	e of the facts		
statements, and	l matters herein e and correct, so	contained ar	nd the	log of	the above of	Scribed we	ll as filed tha		
		, 1101 b 1116 000		ignature:		Mu			
			(A	ddress)	7 1 7	Branum Russell, KS	67665-0506		
	SUBSCRIBED AND	SWORN TO hafe					·- ·- ·- ·- ·- ·- ·- ·- ·- ·- ·- ·- ·- ·		
	SUBSCRIBED AND S	viiii iv poli	, a 1119	b = -	uay o	O COUNCI	, 19 89		
			4	Henda R.	l'ittin No.+-	ry Public			
	My Commission Ex	pires: Feb	ruary	6, 1992	NO 1 a	i je je dibilic			

15-135-23393-00-00

EMPHASIS OIL OPERATIONS

P. O. BOX 506

RUSSELL, KS 67665

DRILLERS LOG

OPERATOR: DCF Exploration

CONTRACTOR: Emphasis Oil Operations

940 Wadsworth Boulevard, Suite #100

Box 506

Lakewood, Colorado 80215

Russell, KS 67665

LEASE: Barber

WELL #1

LOCATION: NE SW NW

Section 35-16S-22W Ness County, Kansas

LOGGERS TOTAL DEPTH: 4435'

ROTARY TOTAL DEPTH: 4430'

ELEVATION: 2373' K.B.

COMMENCED: 10/16/89

COMPLETED: 10/23/89

CASING: 8-5/8" @ 224' w/140 sks cement

STATUS: Dry Hole

DEPTHS & FORMATIONS

(All measurements from K.B.)

Top Soil & Post Rock	132'	Anhydrite	1719'
Blue Shale	834'	Red Bed	2300'
Dakota Sand	882'	Shale & Lime Stks.	3500'
Red Bed	1152'	Lime & Shale Stks.	4000 '
Cedar Hills	1385'	Lime (R.T.D.)	4430'
Red Bed	1678'	***	BE THEIR

OCT 3 0 1989

Lichita, Kansas

STATE OF KANSAS)
) ss
COUNTY OF RUSSELL)

Kelly P. Branum, of Emphasis Oil Operations, states that the above and foregoing is a true and correct log of the above captioned well, to the best of his knowledge.

Kelly P. Branum

Subscribed and sworn to before me on October 27, 1989.

My commission expires: February 6, 1992.

GLENDA R. TIFFIN
NOTARY PUBLIC
STATE OF KANSAS
MY APPT. EXPIRES 2-6-92

Glenda R. Tiffin, Notata Public